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2024-2027 Superior Area Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) 
Amendment #9 

Proposed for Approval 2/20/2024 

 
TIP AMENDMENT #9: A TIP amendment has been requested for painting work associated with painting the Bong 
Bridge (B161-0038-0013) in partnership with MnDOT.  Construction work is scheduled for 2026. 
 

2026 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway) 

Jurisdiction and 
Project Number 

Project Description  
Estimated Costs & Funding Sources 

Thousands 
Federal State Local Total 

WisDOT 
 
113-24-020 
 
Amended to TIP 
in February 2024 

USH 2 - Bong Bridge 
Zone Painting 
B16-0038-0013 
0.0 miles 
$333,500 WisDOT 
and $333,500 
MnDOT (local) 
8680-00-74 

PE 
ROW 
CONST 
 
 
TOTAL 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

333.5 
 
 

333.5 

 
 

333.5 
 
 

333.5 

 
 

667 
 
 

667 

 
 
Questions regarding this project should be directed to Sheldon Johnson at 715-635-2197 or by email at 
sjohnson@nwrpc.com. 
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