2024-2027 Superior Area Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Amendment #9

Proposed for Approval 2/20/2024

TIP AMENDMENT #9: A TIP amendment has been requested for painting work associated with painting the Bong Bridge (B161-0038-0013) in partnership with MnDOT. Construction work is scheduled for 2026.

Jurisdiction and Project Number	Project Description		Estimated Costs & Funding Sources Thousands			
			Federal	State	Local	Total
WisDOT	USH 2 - Bong Bridge	PE				
	Zone Painting	ROW				
113-24-020	B16-0038-0013	CONST		333.5	333.5	667
	0.0 miles					
Amended to TIP	\$333,500 WisDOT					
in February 2024	and \$333,500	TOTAL		333.5	333.5	667
	MnDOT (local)					
	8680-00-74					

2026 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway)

Questions regarding this project should be directed to Sheldon Johnson at 715-635-2197 or by email at <u>sjohnson@nwrpc.com</u>.